


Cart Size Number of Units 

20 gallon 586 

35 gallon 2,798 

64 gallon 15,516 

96 gallon 3,692 

TOTAL UNITS 22,592 

The maximum indebtedness of the County to the Contractor for Fiscal Year 2014-

2015 under this agreement, as based on the total number of Universal Collection Area 

residential units determined by the 2014 non-ad valorem assessment roll (total unit count 

of 22,592), shall not exceed Three Million, Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand, Nine Hundred 

Forty-Five dollars ($3,416,945) plus additional service charges as specified in this 

agreement. 

This amendment shall take effect on the date of execution at the terms and 

specifications contained in the agreement currently in effect. 

SAVE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and 

provisions of the renewal agreement, as amended, between the parties, dated April 22, 

2014, shall be and remain in full force and effect. 

Page 2 of 3 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First 

Amendment to Collection Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes herein 

expressed on the day and year set forth above. 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ATTEST: 

J. K. Irby, Clerk 

(SEAL) 

By: I%J- J-
Charles S. Chestnut, IV, Chair 
Board of County Commissioners 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Alachua Counff^Atterfney 

ATTEST: „ 

By: ( ) 

Print: c-6- 7/ 

jjtle: /fv r7toL.u£/c-

WCA of FLORIDA, LLC 

By: 

Print: 

Title: 

Page 3 of 3 



/ j 
http://meetingdocs.alachuacounty.us/documents/bocc/agendas/2014-12... tl 

feunV Agenda 
ALACHUA COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Jack Durrance Auditorium 2nd Floor, Room 209 12 SE 1st Street 

December 9, 2014 Regular BoCC Meeting 
Agenda Item #43 

Title 
Solid Waste, Recyclable Materials and Yard Trash Collection Renewal Agreement, 
First Amendment (Amended) 

Amount 
$34,444.00 

Description 
Request approval of the First Amendment to Solid Waste, Recyclable Materials 
ana Yard Trash Col lection Renewal Agreement 

Recommendation 
Approve the First Amendment to Solid Waste, Recyclable Materials and Yard Trash 
Collection Renewal Agreement with WCA 

Alternative^ 
Do not approve the amendment and do not meet the terms of the agreement. 

David Cerlanek, 352-374-5245, ext. 1214 

Originating Department 
Public Works 

Attachments Description 
First Amendment to Renewal Agreement; Certification of Non-Ad Valorem 
Assessment Roll; Rates to Contractor worksheet 

Documents Reouiring Action 
First Amendment to Solid Waste, Recyclable Materials and Yard Trash Collection 
Renewal Agreement 

Executive Sgmmjirv 
This is the First Amendment to the renewal agreement for curbside collection of 
Solid Waste, Recyclable Materials and Yard Trash. The amendment updates the 
number of households serviced and the amount owed to the Contractor based on 
the certified unit count. 

Background 
On April 22, 2014, the County entered a renewal agreement with WCA of Flor ida, 
LLC for curbside collection of solid waste, recyclable materials and yard trash 
effective through September 30, 2021 

Issues 
The amount owed to the contractor for collection services is based upon the total 
number of universal collection area residential units determined by the 
Certification of Non-ad Valorem Assessment Roll. This unit count must be updated 
annually following certification of the assessment roll. The FY14 contracted 
amount of $3,416,945 is amended to add 245 units at an additional cost of 
$34,444 for FY15. 

Fiscal Recommendation 
The funds for collection of solid waste, recyclable materials and yard trash have 
been budgeted in Fiscal Year 2 014-15. 

Fiscal Alternatives 
Do not approve the amendment and not be in accordance with the terms of the 
agreement. 

Fgndinq Some? 
MSBU 

Account 3U 
148-7600-534.34-10 

Attachment: 2014 Non Ad Valorem Certification Revised.pdf 
Attachment: WCA 1st Amend Final.pdf 
Attachment: Rates to Contractor FY15.pdf 

1 of 1 12/15/2014 12:15 PM 

http://meetingdocs.alachuacounty.us/documents/bocc/agendas/2014-12

